

P.O. Box 1749 Halifax, Nova Scotia B3J 3A5 Canada

Item No. 14.7.3

Request for Council's Consideration				
X	(Submitted to Municipal (Sub	ed Item mitted to Municipal c's Office by Noon day)		Request from the Floor
Date of Council Meeting: Tuesday, January 15, 2019				
Subject: Appointment of 2019-20 HRM Budget Committee Chair – Councillor Karsten				
Motion for Council to Consider:				
That Halifax Regional Council suspend, for the 2019/2020 budget process, the requirement as set out in Administrative Order #1, Schedule 4, Section 4 that the Chair of Audit and Finance Standing Committee be the Chair of the Standing Committee of the Whole on Budget and appoint Councillor Karsten Chair of the Standing Committee for this budget process.				
Reason: Councillor Bill Karsten has served as Chair of the Standing Committee of the Whole on Budget for many years. For the sake continuity and as a result of conversations with both Councillors Russell Walker and Bill Karsten, it is recommended that council appoint Bill Karsten as Chair for this budget year conversation.				
Outcome Sought: Appoint Councillor Bill Karsten as Chair of the Standing Committee of the Whole on Budget for 2019-20 discussions.				
Мау	vor Savage	District		